NOTICE TO THE BAR
SUPERIOR COURT - APPELLATE DIVISION
EMERGENT APPLICATIONS - MARCH 7, 2005 THROUGH JUNE 12, 2005

[Please note that the vicinage for an emergent application involving a
decision of a State agency is the county where the agency is located.]

VICINAGES FOR EMERGENT APPLICATIONS

AREA 1 BERGEN, HUDSON
Week of: 3/7/05 Hon. James J. Petrella
3/14/05 Hon. Howard H. Kestin
3/21/05
3/21/05 Hon. Dorothea 0'C. Wefing
3/22/05 Hon. Dorothea 0'C. Wefing
3/23/05 Hon. Joseph L. Yannotti
3/24/05 Hon. Joseph L. Yannotti
3/25/05 Hon. Ariel A. Rodriguez
3/26/05 Hon. Ariel A. Rodriguez
3/27/05 Hon. Ariel A. Rodriguez
3/28/05
3/28/05 Hon. Ariel A. Rodriguez
3/29/05 Hon. Howard H. Kestin
3/30/05 Hon. Howard H. Kestin
3/31/05 Hon. Howard H. Kestin
4/1/05 Hon. Howard H. Kestin
4/2/05 Hon. Howard H. Kestin
4/3/05 Hon. Howard H. Kestin
4/4/05 Hon. Ariel A. Rodriguez
4/11/05 Hon. Howard H. Kestin
4/18/05 Hon. Joseph L. Yannotti
4/25/05 Hon. Ariel A. Rodriguez
5/2/05 Hon. Howard H. Kestin
5/9/05 Hon. James J. Petrella
5/16/05 Hon. Dorothea 0'C. Wefing
5/23/05 Hon. Howard H. Kestin
5/30/05 Hon. Joseph L. Yannotti
6/6/05 Hon. James J. Petrella
AREA 2 HUNTERDON, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, WARREN
Week of: 3/7/05 Hon. Helen E. Hoens
3/14/05 Hon. Edith K. Payne
3/21/05
3/21/05 Hon. Helen E. Hoens
3/22/05 Hon. Helen E. Hoens
3/23/05 Hon. Jose L. Fuentes
3/24/05 Hon. Donald S. Coburn
3/25/05 Hon. Edith K. Payne
3/26/05 Hon. Lorraine C. Parker
3/27/05 Hon. Lorraine C. Parker
3/28/05
3/28/05 Hon. Donald G. Collester, Jr.
3/29/05 Hon. Donald S. Coburn
3/30/05 Hon. Jose L. Fuentes
3/31/05 Hon. Ronald B. Graves
4/1/05 Hon. Edith K. Payne
4/2/05 Hon. Ronald B. Graves



AREA 3
Week of:

AREA 4
Week of:

4/3/05
4/4/05
4/11/05
4/18/05
4/25/05
5/2/05
5/9/05
5/16/05
5/23/05
5/30/05
6/06/05

Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.

Donald G. Collester,
Ronald B. Graves
Lorraine C. Parker
Jose L. Fuentes
Helen E. Hoens
Ronald B. Graves
Edith K. Payne
Donald S. Coburn
Lorraine C. Parker
Helen E. Hoens
Jose L. Fuentes

ESSEX, MIDDLESEX, UNION

3/7/05
3/14/05
3/21/05
3/28/05
4/4/05
4/11/05
4/18/05
4/25/05
5/2/05
5/9/05
5/16/05
5/23/05
5/30/05
6/6/05

Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.

Susan L. Reisner
Harvey Weissbard
Rudy B. Coleman
Edwin R. Alley
Richard Newman
Steven L. Lefelt
Barbara Byrd Wecker
Susan L. Reisner
Jack L. Lintner
Steven L. Lefelt
Edwin R. Alley
Barbara Byrd Wecker
Susan L. Reisner
Jack L. Lintner

MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN

3/7/05
3/14/05
3/21/05
3/21/05
3/22/05
3/23/05
3/24/05
3/25/05
3/26/05
3/27/05
3/28/05
3/28/05
3/29/05
3/30/05
3/31/05
4/1/05
4/2/05
4/3/05
4/4/05
4/11/05
4/18/05
4/25/05
5/2/05
5/9/05
5/16/05
5/23/05
5/30/05

Hon.
Hon.

Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.

Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.
Hon.

Erminie L. Conley
Mary Catherine Cuff

Mary Catherine Cuff
Mary Catherine Cuff
Anthony J. Parrillo
Anthony J. Parrillo
Clarkson S. Fisher,
Clarkson S. Fisher,
Clarkson S. Fisher,

Clarkson S. Fisher,
Robert A. Fall

Jane Grall

Jane Grall

Stephen Skillman
Stephen Skillman
Stephen Skillman
Stephen Skillman
Robert A. Fall
Anthony J. Parrillo
Jane Grall

Clarkson S. Fisher,
Mary Catherine Cuff
Anthony J. Parrillo
Robert A. Fall

Jane Grall

Jr.

Jr.
Jr.

Jr.

Jr.



6/6/05 Hon. Clarkson S. Fisher, Jr.

AREA 5 ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND,
GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Week of: 3/7/05 Hon. Michael Winkelstein
3/14/05 Hon. Francine I. Axelrad
3/21/05 Hon. Francine I. Axelrad
3/28/05 Hon. John S. Holston, Jr.
4/4/05 Hon. John S. Holston, Jr.
4/11/05 Hon. Dennis J. Braithwaite
4/18/05 Hon. Michael Winkelstein
4/25/05 Hon. Michael Winkelstein
5/2/05 Hon. Joseph F. Lisa
5/9/05 Hon. Joseph F. Lisa
5/16/05 Hon. Dennis J. Braithwaite
5/23/05 Hon. John S. Holston, Jr.
5/30/05 Hon. John S. Holston, Jr.
6/6/05 Hon. Francine I. Axelrad

If the emergent judge cannot be reached in chambers after normal
working hours, on holidays or weekends, an attorney or litigant can
contact the State Police Operational Dispatch Bureau duty trooper at
(609) 882-2000, Ext. 6311. The duty trooper will obtain a telephone
number where the attorney or litigant can be reached and then contact
the emergent judge.

Dated: February 28, 2005 James M. Flynn
Clerk of the Appellate Division



